CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
May 1994
2-73
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
Description
The CA3080 and CA3080A types are Gatable-Gain Blocks
which utilize the unique operational-transconductance-amplifier

• Multiplexer • Comparator
• Voltage Follower
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
CA3080 0oC to +70oC 8 Pin Can
CA3080A -55oC to +125oC 8 Pin Can
CA3080AE -55oC to +125oC 8 Lead Plastic DIP
CA3080AM -55oC to +125oC 8 Lead SOIC
CA3080AM96 -55oC to +125oC 8 Lead SOIC*
CA3080E 0oC to +70oC 8 Pin Can
CA3080M 0oC to +70oC 8 Lead SOIC
CA3080M96 0oC to +70oC 8 Lead SOIC*
* Denotes Tape and Reel
File Number 475.2
2-74
Specifications CA3080, CA3080A